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SETTING UP OF MULTI PURPOSE CULTURAL COMPLEX
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Chhattisgarh in respect of Gurudev Rabindranath Tagore Multi Purpose Cultural Complex Project and 'Chhattisgarh Multi Dimensional Cultural Institute' at Raipur;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has released any funds for the said projects under centrally sponsored scheme;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the funds are likely to be sanc- tioned and released by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I C) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Two project proposals have been received from the Government of Chhattisgarh −
(i) Gurudev Rabindranath Tagore Multipurpose Cultural Complex Project at Raipur
(ii) Chhattisgarh Multipu- rpose Cultural Complex, Raipur.

(c), (d) & (e) For the Chhattisgarh Multipurpose Cultural Complex, Raipur financial assistance amounting to Rs. 1.00 crore was released in March, 2008. For Gurudev Rabindranath Tagore Multipurpose Cultural Complex, Raipur, the State Government of Chhattisgarh has been requested to submit a modified detailed project report. This is yet to be received.
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